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Gracias por elegir nuestro producto appCHECKERPRICE02. Por favor, lea detenidamente las ins-
trucciones de este manual. Le recordamos que el uso correcto podrá mejorar el rendimiento y la 
velocidad del terminal. Approx no asumirá ningún tipo de responsabilidad por errores técnicos o 
editoriales u otros errores u omisiones contenidos en esta guía, directa e indirectamente.
La información en este manual contiene sólo lo referente al hardware para un usuario general y 
está sujeta a cambios sin notificación. Approx se reserva el derecho de alterar el diseño del pro-
ducto, componentes o drivers sin previo aviso. 

ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
1. Atención: Nunca abra el dispositivo, las partes internas tienen peligro de descarga eléctrica.
2. No instale esta unidad cerca de agua, como, por ejemplo, en un sótano húmedo, en un exterior 
sin protección o en cualquier zona clasificada como húmeda.
3. No conecte cables distintos a los especificados en este manual. Si lo hace, podría provocar un 
incendio o un funcionamiento incorrecto.
4. Asegúrese de colocar este producto sobre una superficie firme, estable y horizontal. El producto 
puede dañarse o causar lesiones si se cae.
5. No coloque objetos pesados encima de este producto. El producto puede dañarse y causar 
lesiones si se cae.
6. No introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en la unidad a través de los orificios ya que pueden entrar 
en contacto con puntos de tensión y desencadenar cortocircuitos en las piezas y provocar incen-
dios o descargas eléctricas.
7. No derrame ningún tipo de líquido sobre la unidad. Peligro de explosión!
8. No aplaste los cables de alimentación, peligro de cortocircuito!
9. Conéctelo siempre para su alimentación o carga a la tensión recomendada por el fabricante.
10. Limpiar el producto con un paño suave y seco.
11. Seguir las ordenanzas locales para desechar el producto.

CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE

appCHECKERPRICE02         Adaptador de corriente	      Cable de alimentación

                Soporte de pared		                   Guía de usuario 
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APARIENCIA

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Sistema
CPU		  RK3566
Memoria		  2GB
Almacenamiento	 32GB
OS		  Android 11
LCD display
Tamaño/Tipo	 10.1 pulgadas táctil capacitiva
Resolución	 1024*768
Funciones integradas
Lector códigos	 Lector de códigos 2D
Wi-Fi & Bluetooth	 Dual-band Wi-Fi (2.4/5GHz) & Bluetooth 5.4
Altavoces		 2W8Ω
Soporte pared 	 VESA 75*75mm / 100*100mm
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I/O Interfaces
Power DC-IN	 Input DC12V/3A
		  PoE RJ45
USB		  1*USB2.0, 1*USB3.0
LAN		  1*RJ45 10/100/1000
Cond. ambientales
Funcionamiento	 0°C - 50°C, 20%RH - 90%RH
Almacenamiento	 -20°C - 70°C, 10%RH - 90%RH

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
A. Alimentación mediante el adaptador de corriente
1. Conecte el adaptador de corriente al conector de alimentación del dispositivo.
2. Conecte el cable de alimentación al conector del adaptador de corriente.
3. Enchufe el cable de alimentación a la toma de corriente.
4. Encienda el dispositivo pulsando el botón de encendido.

B. Alimentación por POE
1. Conecte el cable de red local al puerto LAN del dispositivo.
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2. Conecte el cable de red local a su puerto LAN POE.
3. Asegúrese de encender el switch POE.
4. Encienda el dispositivo presionando el botón.

RECICLADO 
RAEE. Este producto contiene sustancias que pueden dañar el medio ambiente y la salud humana 
si no se eliminan adecuadamente. Por ello, le facilitamos la siguiente información con el fin de 
evitar la liberación de estas sustancias y optimizar el uso de los recursos naturales. Los produc-
tos eléctricos y electrónicos no deben eliminarse como residuos domésticos normales, sino que 
deben recogerse y tratarse correctamente. El símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado en el pro-
ducto y en esta página es un recordatorio para desechar correctamente el producto al final de su 
vida útil. De este modo, puede evitar que el tratamiento no específico de las sustancias contenidas 
en estos productos, o el uso inadecuado de partes de los mismos, tenga consecuencias perjudi-
ciales para el medio ambiente y la salud humana. Además, se puede contribuir a la recuperación, 
reciclaje y reutilización de muchos de los materiales que componen estos productos. Por ello, los 
fabricantes y distribuidores de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos organizan una recogida y elimi-
nación adecuadas. Al final de la vida útil del producto, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor 
para obtener instrucciones sobre su eliminación. La eliminación del producto de cualquier otra 
forma estará sujeta a las sanciones prescritas por la ley y vigentes en el país en el que se elimine 
el producto. Además, recomendamos las siguientes medidas para proteger el medio ambiente: re-
ciclaje del embalaje interior y exterior suministrado con el producto y eliminación adecuada de las 
pilas usadas (si el producto las contiene). Con su ayuda, podemos reducir la cantidad 
de recursos naturales utilizados en la producción de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, 
minimizar el uso de vertederos y mejorar la calidad de vida evitando la liberación de 
sustancias potencialmente peligrosas en el medio ambiente.



7

ENVASES
En España, cumpliendo con Real Decreto 1055/2022, de 27 de diciembre, de 
envases y residuos de envases, por favor deposite el envase principal del 
producto de cartón en el contenedor azul (cartón), las protecciones internas 
y bolsas internas de plástico en el contenedor amarillo (plástico). Para otros 
países siga las ordenanzas locales para depositar el envase, protecciones 
internas y bolsas de plástico.

Este producto cumple con la directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE – 2015/863/UE. El Producto dispone 
del marcado CE y por tanto cumple con los estándares de seguridad establecidos por la Unión 
Europea. 
Approx Iberia S.L. declara que el producto cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección de internet 
siguiente: https://www.approxtpv.es/certificados/APPCHECKERPRICE02_DECLARATION.pdf
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Thank you for choosing appCHECKERPRICE02 Approx Smart Touch POS System. Please always 
read thoroughly all the instructions and documents delivered with the product before you do 
anything about it. The company reminds you that the proper use will improve the use affect and 
authentication speed. 
Approx will assume no liability for any technical inaccuracies or editorial or other errors or omis-
sions contained herein, nor for direct, indirect, incidental, consequential or otherwise damages, 
including without limitation loss of data or profits, resulting from the furnishing, performance, or 
use of this material.

WARNINGS AND SECURITY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Caution: Never open the device, the internal parts are danger, electrical shock.
2. Do not install this unit near water, for example, in a wet basement, in an unprotected outdoor 
installation or in any area classified as a wet.
3. Do not connect cables other than those specified in this manual. Doing so may result in fire or 
improper operation. 
4. Be sure to set this product on a firm, stable, horizontal surface. The product may be damaged 
or cause injury if it falls. 
5. Do not place heavy objects on top of this product. The product may be damaged and cause 
injury if it falls.
6. Do not insert objects of any kind into this unit through openings as they may touch voltage 
points and short out parts that could result in fire or electric shock.
7. Do not spill any liquid on the unit. Danger of explosion!
8. Do not crush power cables, danger of short circuit!
9. Always connect to the manufacturer’s recommended tension.
10. Clean the product with a soft and dry cloth.
11. Follow local regulations for disposing of the product.

CONTENTS OF THE PACKAGING

appCHECKERPRICE02	 Power adapter	      Power cable

                Wall bracket		                     User manual 
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VIEW OF THE PRODUCT

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

System
CPU		  RK3566
Memory		  2GB
Storage		  32GB
OS		  Android 11
LCD display
Size/Type		 10.1 inch capacitive touch screen
Resolution	 1024*768
Built-in functions
Scanner		  2D scanner
Wi-Fi &Bluetooth	 Dual-band Wi-Fi(2.4/5GHz) & Bluetooth 5.4
Speaker		  2W8Ω
Wall-mounted 	 VESA 75*75mm / 100*100mm
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I/O Interface
Power DC-IN	 Input DC12V/3A
		  POE RJ45
USB		  1*USB2.0, 1*USB3.0
LAN		  1*RJ45 10/100/1000
Environmental
Operating Cond.	 0°C - 50°C, 20%RH - 90%RH
Storage Cond.	 -20°C - 70°C, 10%RH - 90%RH

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
A. Power supply via the power adapter
1. Connect the power adapter to the power connector of the device.
2. Connect the power cable to the connector on the power adapter.
3. Plug the power cable into the socket.
4. Turn on the device by pressing the button on.

B. Power supply via POE
1.Connect the local network cable to the device LAN port.
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2.Connect the local network cable to your POE LAN port.
3.Make sure to power on the POE switch.
4.Turn on the device by pressing the button on.

RECYCLING
WEEE. This product contains substances that can damage the environment and human health 
if not disposed of properly. We therefore provide you with the following information in order to 
prevent the release of these substances and optimise the use of natural resources. Electrical and 
electronic products should not be disposed of as normal household waste, but should be properly 
collected and properly treated. The crossed-out bin symbol on the product and on this page is 
a reminder to dispose of the product properly at the end of its useful life. In this way, you can 
prevent non-specific treatment of the substances contained in these products, or inappropriate 
use of parts of it, from leading to harmful consequences for the environment and human health. 
Furthermore, you can contribute to the recovery, recycling and reuse of many of the materials that 
make up these products. This is why manufacturers and distributors of electrical and electronic 
equipment organize proper collection and disposal. At the end of the product’s useful life, please 
contact your dealer for disposal instructions. Disposal of the product in any other manner will be 
subject to the penalties prescribed by law and in force in the country where the product is disposed 
of. In addition, we recommend the following measures to protect the environment: recycling of 
the inner and outer packaging supplied with the product and proper disposal of used batteries (if 
contained in the product). With your help, we can reduce the amount of natural resources 
used in the production of electrical and electronic equipment, minimize the use of 
landfill and improve the quality of life by preventing the release of potentially hazardous 
substances into the environment.
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PACKAGING
In Spain, in compliance with Royal Decree 1055/2022, of December 27, on packaging and packaging 
waste, please deposit the main cardboard packaging of the product in the 
blue container (cardboard), the internal protections and internal plastic bags 
in the yellow container (plastic). For other countries, follow local ordinances 
to deposit the packaging, internal protections and plastic bags.

This product complies with the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU. The Product is CE-
marked and therefore complies with the safety standards set by the European Union. 
Approx Iberia S.L. declares that the product complies with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
https://www.approxtpv.es/certificados/APPCHECKERPRICE02_DECLARATION.pdf
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Français

Merci d’avoir choisi le appCHECKERPRICE02 Approx Smart Touch POS System. Veuillez lire at-
tentivement les instructions et la documentation fournies avec le produit avant toute intervention. 
L’entreprise vous rappelle qu’une utilisation appropriée améliorera l’efficacité et la rapidité d’au-
thentification.
Approx décline toute responsabilité pour toute inexactitude technique, erreur éditoriale ou autre, 
ou omission contenue dans le présent document, ni pour tout dommage direct, indirect, accessoi-
re, consécutif ou autre, y compris, sans s’y limiter, la perte de données ou de profits, résultant de la 
fourniture, de la performance ou de l’utilisation de ce matériel.

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
1. Attention : N’ouvrez jamais l’appareil, les pièces internes présentent des  risques d’électrocution.
2. N’installez pas cet appareil près d’un point d’eau, par exemple dans une zone mouillée, dans une 
zone extérieure non protégée ou dans toute zone classée comme humide.
3. Ne connectez pas de câbles autres que ceux spécifiés dans ce manuel. Cela pourrait entraîner 
un incendie ou un mauvais fonctionnement.
4. Assurez-vous de placer ce produit sur une surface ferme, stable et horizontale. Le produit peut 
être endommagé ou causer des blessures s’il tombe.
5. Ne placez pas d’objets lourds sur ce produit. Le produit peut être endommagé et causer des 
blessures s’il tombe.
6. N’insérez pas d’objets dans l’appareil par les trous car ils peuvent entrer en contact avec des 
points de tension et provoquer des courts-circuits dans les pièces et provoquer des incendies ou 
des chocs électriques.
7. Ne renversez aucun type de liquide sur l’appareil. Risque d’explosion!
8. Ne pas écraser les câbles d’alimentation, risque de court-circuit!
9. Branchez-le toujours pour l’alimentation ou la charge à la tension recommandée par le fabricant.
10. Nettoyer le produit avec un chiffon doux et sec.
11. Respecter les réglementations locales en matière d’élimination des déchets.

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

appCHECKERPRICE02            Adaptateur secteur	        Câble d’alimentation

                Support mural 		              Manuel d’utilisation
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VUE DU PRODUIT

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Système
CPU		  RK3566
Mémoire		  2GB
Stockage		 32GB
OS		  Android 11
LCD display
Taille/type	 10.1 pouces écran tactile capacitif
Résolution	 1024*768
Fonctions intégrées
Scanner		  2D scanner
Wi-Fi &Bluetooth	 Dual-band Wi-Fi(2.4/5GHz) & Bluetooth 5.4
Speaker		  2W8Ω
Fiche murale 	 VESA 75*75mm / 100*100mm
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I/O Interface
Power DC-IN	 Input DC12V/3A
		  POE RJ45
USB		  1*USB2.0, 1*USB3.0
LAN		  1*RJ45 10/100/1000
Conditions environnementales
Cond. fonction.	 0°C - 50°C, 20%RH - 90%RH
Cond. stockage	 -20°C - 70°C, 10%RH - 90%RH

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
A. Alimentation via l’adaptateur secteur
1. Branchez l’adaptateur secteur au connecteur d’alimentation de l’appareil.
2. Branchez le câble d’alimentation au connecteur de l’adaptateur secteur.
3. Branchez le câble d’alimentation sur la prise secteur.
4. Allumez l’appareil en appuyant sur le bouton marche/arrêt.

B. Alimentation via POE
1. Connectez le câble réseau local au port LAN de l’appareil.

Français
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2. Connectez le câble réseau local à votre port LAN POE.
3. Assurez-vous que le commutateur POE est sous tension.
4. Allumez l’appareil en appuyant sur le bouton.

RECYCLAGE
RAEE. Ce produit contient des substances qui peuvent nuire à l’environnement et à la santé hu-
maine si elles ne sont pas éliminées correctement. Nous vous fournissons donc les informations 
suivantes afin d’éviter la libération de ces substances et d’optimiser l’utilisation des ressources 
naturelles. Les produits électriques et électroniques ne doivent pas être jetés comme des déchets 
ménagers normaux, mais doivent être correctement collectés et traités correctement. Le symbole 
de la poubelle barrée sur le produit et sur cette page rappelle qu’il faut éliminer correctement 
le produit à la fin de sa durée de vie utile. De cette façon, vous pouvez éviter qu’un traitement 
non spécifique des substances contenues dans ces produits, ou une utilisation inappropriée de 
certaines de ses pièces, n’entraîne des conséquences néfastes pour l’environnement et la santé 
humaine. De plus, vous pouvez contribuer à la récupération, au recyclage et à la réutilisation de 
nombreux matériaux qui composent ces produits. C’est pourquoi les fabricants et les distributeu-
rs d’équipements électriques et électroniques organisent une collecte et une élimination appro-
priées. À la fin de la vie utile du produit, veuillez contacter votre revendeur pour obtenir des instruc-
tions d’élimination. L’élimination du produit de toute autre manière sera soumise aux sanctions 
prévues par la loi et en vigueur dans le pays où le produit est éliminé. De plus, nous recomman-
dons les mesures suivantes pour protéger l’environnement : recyclage de l’emballage intérieur et 
extérieur fourni avec le produit et élimination appropriée des piles usagées (si contenues dans 
le produit). Avec votre aide, nous pouvons réduire la quantité de ressources naturelles 
utilisées dans la production d’équipements électriques et électroniques, minimiser l’uti-
lisation des décharges et améliorer la qualité de vie en empêchant le rejet de substances 
potentiellement dangereuses dans l’environnement.
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EMBALLAGE
En Espagne, conformément au décret royal 1055/2022, du 27 décembre, sur 
les emballages et les déchets d’emballage, veuillez déposer l’emballage en 
carton principal du produit dans le récipient bleu (carton). Pour les autres 
pays, suivez les ordonnances locales pour consigner les emballages.

Ce produit est conforme à la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE - 2015/863/UE. Le produit est marqué CE 
et est donc conforme aux normes de sécurité fixées par l’Union européenne.
Approx Iberia S.L. déclare que le produit est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE.
La déclaration de conformité CE originale se trouve à l’adresse suivante: 
https://www.approxtpv.es/certificados/APPCHECKERPRICE02_DECLARATION.pdf

Français
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Obrigado por escolher o appCHECKERPRICE02 Approx Smart Touch POS System. Leia sempre 
atentamente todas as instruções e documentos entregues com o produto antes de fazer o que 
quer que seja. A empresa lembra que a utilização adequada melhorará o efeito de utilização e a 
velocidade de autenticação.
A Approx não assumirá qualquer responsabilidade por quaisquer imprecisões técnicas, erros edi-
toriais ou outros erros ou omissões aqui contidos, nem por danos diretos, indiretos, acidentais, 
consequenciais ou de outra natureza, incluindo, sem limitação, perda de dados ou lucros, resul-
tantes do fornecimento, desempenho ou utilização deste material.

AVISOS E INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
1. Atenção: Nunca abra o aparelho, as partes internas estão em perigo de choque elétrico.
2. Não instale esta unidade perto de água, numa cave húmida, no exterior sem proteção ou em 
qualquer área classificada como húmida.
3. Não ligue cabos que não os especificados neste manual. Isso pode resultar em incêndio ou 
operação inadequada.
4. Certifique-se de que coloca este produto numa superfície horizontal firme, estável. O produto 
pode ser danificado ou causar ferimentos se cair.
5. Não coloque objetos pesados em cima deste produto. O produto pode ser danificado e causar 
ferimentos se cair.
6. Não insira objetos de nenhum tipo na unidade através dos orifícios, pois eles podem entrar em 
contato com pontos de tensão e provocar curto-circuitos nas peças e causar incêndios ou cho-
ques elétricos. Não derrame qualquer tipo de líquido na unidade.
7. Sempre use cabos aprovados e recomendados pelo fabricante.
8. Nunca deitar fora o produto numa fonte de calor ou fogo.
9. Mantenha sempre o produto à temperatura ambiente, no máximo 30ºC.
10. Limpe o produto com um pano seco e macio. Sempre com o aparelho desligado!
11. Siga as regulamentações locais para deitar fora o produto.

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM

appCHECKERPRICE02          Adaptador alimentação          Cabo alimentação

              Suporte de parede		               Manual do utilizador 
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VISÃO DO PRODUTO

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Sistema
CPU		  RK3566
Memória		  2GB
Armacenamento	 32GB
OS		  Android 11
LCD display
Tamanho/tipo	 10.1 polegadas ecrã tátil capacitivo
Resolução	 1024*768
Funções integradas
Scanner		  2D scanner
Wi-Fi &Bluetooth	 Dual-band Wi-Fi(2.4/5GHz) & Bluetooth 5.4
Antifalantes	 2W8Ω
Suporte parede 	 VESA 75*75mm / 100*100mm

Português
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I/O Interface
Power DC-IN	 Input DC12V/3A
		  POE RJ45
USB		  1*USB2.0, 1*USB3.0
LAN		  1*RJ45 10/100/1000
Ambiental
Cond. func.	 0°C - 50°C, 20%RH - 90%RH
Cond. armazen.	 -20°C - 70°C, 10%RH - 90%RH

INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO
A. Alimentação através do adaptador de alimentação
1. Ligue o adaptador de alimentação ao conector de alimentação do dispositivo.
2. Ligue o cabo de alimentação ao conector do adaptador de alimentação.
3. Ligue o cabo de alimentação à tomada.
4. Ligue o dispositivo premindo o botão.

B. Alimentação via POE
1. Ligue o cabo de rede local à porta LAN do dispositivo.
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2. Ligue o cabo de rede local à sua porta LAN POE.
3. Certifique-se de que liga o switch POE.
4. Ligue o dispositivo premindo o botão.

RECICLAGEM
RAEE. Este produto contém substâncias que podem causar danos ao ambiente e à saúde humana 
se não forem eliminadas de forma adequada. Por isso, fornecemos-lhe as seguintes informações 
para evitar a libertação destas substâncias e otimizar a utilização dos recursos naturais. Os pro-
dutos eléctricos e electrónicos não devem ser eliminados como lixo doméstico normal, mas de-
vem ser devidamente recolhidos e tratados. O símbolo do lixo riscado no produto e nesta página 
é um lembrete para eliminar o produto de forma adequada ao final da sua vida útil. Desta forma, 
é possível evitar que o tratamento inespecífico das substâncias contidas nestes produtos, ou a 
utilização inadequada de partes dos mesmos, tenha consequências nefastas para o ambiente e 
para a saúde humana. Além disso, pode contribuir para a recuperação, reciclagem e reutilização 
de muitos dos materiais que compõem estes produtos. É por isso que os fabricantes e distribui-
dores de equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos organizam a recolha e eliminação adequadas. 
No final da vida útil do produto, contacte o seu revendedor para obter instruções de eliminação. 
A eliminação do produto de qualquer outra forma estará sujeita às penalizações previstas na lei 
e em vigor no país onde o produto for eliminado. Além disso, recomendamos as seguintes medi-
das para proteger o ambiente: reciclagem das embalagens internas e externas fornecidas com o 
produto e eliminação adequada das baterias usadas (se contidas no produto). Com a sua ajuda, 
podemos reduzir a quantidade de recursos naturais utilizados na produção de equipa-
mentos eléctricos e electrónicos, minimizar a utilização de aterros e melhorar a qualida-
de de vida, evitando a libertação de substâncias potencialmente perigosas no ambiente.

EMBALAGEM
Em Espanha, em conformidade com o Real Decreto 1055/2022, de 27 de dezembro, so-

Português
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bre embalagens e resíduos de embalagens, deposite a embalagem principal 
de cartão do produto no contentor azul (cartão). Para outros países, siga as 
portarias locais para depositar as embalagens.

Este produto está em conformidade com a Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE - 2015/863/EU. O Produto 
possui a marcação CE e, por conseguinte, está em conformidade com as normas de segurança 
estabelecidas pela União Europeia.
O texto integral da declaração UE de conformidade está disponível no seguinte endereço de Inter-
net: https://www.approxtpv.es/certificados/APPCHECKERPRICE02_DECLARATION.pdf
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